above-referenced project on December 2, 2025.  Based on the receipt of those proposals and subsequent analysis, we have 

assembled the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the work included in this proposal package.  We are pleased to 

offer for approval the following overall GMP: 

Three hundred fifty-one million four hundred eighty-seven thousand five hundred eighty-six Dollars  

($351,487,586.00)  

Included In This GMP: 

• Main Building & Sitework ......................................................................................................................... $340,504,972 

• Multipurpose Practice Activity Center (MPAC) ............................................................................................